

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 2711 of 2023

Pramod Kushwaha **Versus** Ramnaresh

30/07/2024	Mr. Ashok Kumar Shukla, counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Sushil Dubey, counsel for respondent No.1. Mr. Santosh Bharat, Panel Lawyer for the State/respondents No. 9 to 12. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that respondents have submitted reply to which he wants to file rejoinder and prays for two weeks time. As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioners, list this case in the week commencing 2nd September 2024. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge

Praveen