

WPC No. 2711 of 2023

04/09/2024	Mr. Ashok Kumar Shukla, counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Sushil Dubey, counsel for respondent No.1. Mr. Shreyansh Mehta, Panel Lawyer for the State. None appears for other respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he may be granted a short time to file rejoinder to the return filed by the respondent and prays for listing of this case in the next week. As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioners, list this case in the next week. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
--------------------------	--