

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 2711 of 2023****PRAMOD KUSHWAHA *versus* RAMNARESH****Order on Board**

12/09/2024	Mr. Ashok Kumar Shukla, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Sushil Dubey, Advocate for respondent No.1. Mr. Saumitra Kesharwani, Panel Lawyer for the State. Heard. Learned counsel for petitioner submits that additional reply on behalf of respondent No.1 is served on him yesterday only, therefore, he may be granted short time to go through the same and to file additional pleadings, if required. As prayed by learned counsel for petitioner, list this petition in the week commencing 07.10.2024. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date of hearing. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
-------------------	--

roshan/-