



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 2711 of 2023

PRAMOD KUSHWAHA **versus** RAMNARESH

Order Sheet

16/06/2025	Ms. Shivani Singh, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Ashok Kumar Shukla, Counsel for the petitioner(s). Mr. Chandradeep Prasad, Counsel for the Respondent. Mr. Rishabh Bisen, Panel lawyer for the State. Learned counsel for the petitioner(s), seeks a week time to argue in the matter. As requested, one week time is granted to the petitioner as a last opportunity to argue in the matter. Interim Relief, if any, granted earlier shall remain continued till the next date of hearing. List this case in the next week. sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) JUDGE

alfiza