

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 2711 of 2023****PRAMOD KUSHWAHA versus RAMNARESH****Order Sheet**

25/06/2025	Mr. Ashok Kumar Shukla, Advocate for the Petitioner. Mr. Sushil Dubey, Advocate for Respondent No.1. Mr. Saumitra Kesharwani, PL for the State. The case is adjourned. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing. SD/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
ashu	