

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 2711 of 2023****PRAMOD KUSHWAHA *versus* RAMNARESH****Order Sheet**

03/12/2025	Mr. Ashok Kumar Shukla, Advocate for the Petitioner. Mr. Anurag Tripathi, P.L. for the Respondents No. 9 to 12/State. Mr. Sushil Dubey, Advocate for the Respondent No. 1. As submitted by the counsel for petitioner, list this case in the week after next. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Dey	