



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 2711 of 2023

PRAMOD KUSHWAHA *versus* RAMNARESH

Order Sheet

16/12/2025	Mr. Ashok Kumar Shukla, counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Sushil Dubey, counsel for respondent No.1. Mr. Anurag Tripathi, Panel Lawyer for the State/respondents No. 9 to 12. Heard on IA No.3, application for seeking conversion of instant writ petition to WP(227). Submission of learned counsel for the petitioner and pleadings made in the application is not opposed by learned counsel for the respondents. On due consideration of submission of learned counsel for respective parties, application (IA No.3) is allowed. Petitioners are permitted to carry out necessary correction/amendment in the writ petition as prayed for in the application (IA No.3). List this case in the month of January 2026. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge