

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WP227 No. 1369 of 2025****PRAMOD KUSHWAHA *versus* RAMNARESH****Order Sheet**

27.01.2026	Mr. Ashok Kumar Shukla, learned counsel for the petitioner/s. Mr. Rohitashwa Singh, Dy. GA and Mr. Sushil Dubey, learned counsel for the respective respondents. As prayed by Mr. Shukla, list this case on 6th February, 2026. Interim order granted earlier, if any, shall continue till then. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
H.Ansari	