



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WP227 No. 1369 of 2025

PRAMOD KUSHWAHA *versus* RAMNARESH

Order Sheet

11/02/2026	Mr. Ashok Kumar Shukla, counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Aman Upadhyay, counsel for the respondent No.1. Mr. Rohitashva Singh, Dy. G.A. for the State/respondents No.9 to 12. Let the record of Revenue Case No.22A70/13-14 from the Court of Tahsildar, Bhaiyathan in which order dated 04.07.2016 (Annexure P/5) is passed; record of Revenue Case No.6 A 70/2015-16 from the Court of Sub Divisional Officer (Revenue), Bhaiyathan, District Surajpur (C.G) in which order dated 20.07.2018 (Annexure P/6) is passed; record of Revenue Case No.R.P. Case No.2017810960200009/266/A-70/2018-2019 from the Court of Commissioner, Surguja Division, (Ambikapur) (C.G.) in which order dated 30.03.2021 (Annexure P/7) is passed and record of Revenue Review Case No.R.N./26/R/A-70/234/2021 from the Chhattisgarh Revenue Board, Bilaspur in which order dated 15.03.2023 (Annexure P/1) is passed be summoned forthwith by the Registry. List this case on 16th March, 2026. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till next date of hearing. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
--------------------------	--

Ravi Mandavi