



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WP227 No. 1369 of 2025

PRAMOD KUSHWAHA and Ors. **versus** RAMNARESH

Order Sheet

16/03/2026	Mr. Ashok Kumar Shukla and Mr. Ravi Singh, learned Advocates for the petitioners. Mr. Sushil Dubey, learned Advocate for respondent No. 1. Mr. Rohitashva Singh, learned Dy. G. A. for the State. None for the other respondents though served. Let this case be listed in the week commencing 6th of April, 2026. Registry is directed to comply the order dated 11.02.2026. Learned State counsel is also directed to issue necessary instruction to concerned Revenue authority to send the record to this Court. Interim relief granted if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
--------------------------	---

Ami