



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WP227 No. 1369 of 2025

PRAMOD KUSHWAHA *versus* RAMNARESH

Order sheet

<u>06/05/2026</u>	Mr. Ashok Kumar Shukla, learned counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Sushil Dubey, learned counsel for the respondent No. 1. Mr. Ashutosh Trivedi, Panel Lawyer for the respondent/State. None for the other respondents, though served. In pursuance to the order dated 11.02.2026, the revenue records from the court of Tehsildar Bhaiyathan, Sub-Divisional Officer (Revenue), Bhaiyathan, Commissioner, Surguja Division, Ambikapur and Chhattisgarh Board of Revenue, Bilaspur have been received. The pleadings of the parties have been exchanged. Let the matter be listed again in the next week for final

hearing at the motion stage.

The interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.

Sd/-
(Ravindra Kumar Agrawal)
Judge